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(b) To the extent of 73 cent, of the non-recurring expenditure. In case the State Government is rot able to raise the balance 23% of the non-rc curring CTOcnditure, the Government of India will give it as a loan to the Sute
Government.
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SnapMiaioii of Railway Employaaa

*J4<0. Shii Deogam: Will the Mini ster of Railways be pleased to state:

(a) the number of officials of the Cash Office under the Chief Cash Witness, New Delhi who are at present under suspen sion;

(b) when they were suspended; and

(c) the steps proposed to be taken to ezp̂ite the disposal of their cases?

Tha Parliamentary Secretary to the Mlniater of Rallwaya and Traaaport (Shrl Shahnawai Khan) : (a) One.

(b) From 8.11.54.

(c) The case is, at present, being investi gated by the Special Police Estal̂shment and they are being asked to fmalise the case early.

Delhl-Madraa Janta Exprtm

*S451« Sbri T.fB. Vittal Raoi Will the Minister of Rallwaya be pleased to refer to the reply given to the supplement taries to Starred' Question No. 943 on the 20th August, 1955 *nd state:

(a) the points on the track betweea Delhi and Madras where there is not enough line capacity for increasing the fre quency of tri-weeklv Janta Express bê
ween Delhi and Madras; and

(b) the steps being taken to aagmeat the same?

Tho Pstfliamentary Soc. ry Co tho Mlnlator of Railways and Transport
(Shrl Shahnawstf Khan): (a) In parti cular between Bhopal and Bina, but difficulty is also experienced on Balharshah-Kazipet Section.

(b) Proposals for increasing the line capacity of this section are under consider ation.

International Dairy Federation

*>451. Shrl lanardhan Reddyt WiU the Minister of Food and Asriooltnre be pleased to state the subjects discussed at the annual meetina of the International Dairy Federation held in Bonn from the I2th to the 17th September. 1055, in coa-
nection with the Indian Dairy ?

The Minister of AgrlctUture (Dr. F»
8. Deshmakh)t A Urge number of items was included in the Agenda for the annual meeting of the International Dairy Feder ation held at Bonn from the 12th to 17th September, 1955* One of the subjecU of particular interest to Indian Dairying wsa T̂ropical Dairying*’.

